GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4878
ANSWERED ON:23.04.2015

POWER PROJECT BY NTPC
Naik Prof. Seetaram Ajmeera;Patil Shri Bheemrao Baswanthrao

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether National Thermal Power Corporation has begun work on Ramagundam Unit, Karimnagar in Telangana; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY ( SHRIPIYUSH
GOVYAL )

(@) & (b) : NTPC has already taken action for the establishment of a new power station with a capacity of 4,000 MW in two stages of
2x800 MW (Stage-l) and 3x800 MW (Stage-ll) in Telangana. The Feasibility Report for Stage-l (2x800 MW) has been approved by
NTPC on 31.10.2014 and Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) has been issued on 16.02.2015.
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